




January 16, 2012

City of Novi

DPS Engineering Division

26300 Lee BeGole Drive

Novi, MI 48375

o
est. 1962

Attention:

Regarding:

Brian Coburn, Engineering Manager

9 Mile Road Beck to Taft

Dear Mr. Coburn,

We understand the 9 Mile Road paving project from Beck Road to Taft Road is moving forward with
Oakland County FAC FY2012 funding. As you recall, this project was started in late 2009 and reached the
Grade Inspection (GI) submittal stage before being shelved in early 2010. In order to update the current
plans and specifications there are a number of tasks involved. Attached is a breakdown of these tasks along
with our anticipated effort and budget to complete. Note that one of the significant tasks is conversion of
the previous plans and specs, which were based on the then current 2003 MDOT Standard Specifications for
Construction, to the newly revised 2012 standards. All MDOT administered projects are now required to
follow the 2012 standards. We also added a couple of additional items that were under consideration
previously and should be reconsidered with this project if the City desires.

Please let us lmow if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Orchard, Hiltz & McCliment, Inc.

James Stevens, P.E. Jacob Rushlow, P.E.

Enclosure:

Cc: File

Scope/Budget Breakdown

Advancing Communities·
34000 Plymouth Road I Livonia, MI48150

p. (734) 522-6711 I f. (734) 522-6427
www.ohm-advisors.com



OHM Project: 163-10-0060
Date: 1/16/2012

City of Novi
9 Mile Road Beck to Taft

Project Completion Scope/Budget

Associate PE II PEl Technician (CADDl Admin. TOTAL
Rate Rate Rate Rate Rate Total

Task Description Hours $ 145.00 Hours $ 118.00 Hours $ 103.00 Hours $ 94.00 Hours $ 50.00 Hours Total
Kick-off Meetina with City $ 1 $ 118.00 3 $ 309.00 $ $ - 4 $ 427.00
Revise Estimate to MDOT 2012 Items $ - 2 $ 236.00 16 $ 1 648.00 $ - $ - 18 $ 1 884.00
Revise Soecial Provisions to MDOT 2012 Soecifications $ 1 $ 118.00 8 $ 824.00 $ - $ - 9 $ 942.00
Revisions GI Plans 1 $ 145.00 2 $ 236.00 8 $ 824.00 4 $ 376.00 $ - 15 $ 1 581.00
QAQC olans, soecs and estimate 4 $ 580.00 $ - $ - $ $ 4 $ 580.00
Lap Program Application and ROW Atlachments 1 $ 145.00 2 $ 236.00 $ - $ $ 3 $ 381.00
GI Submitlal to MDOT $ $ - 2 $ 206.00 $ 1 $ 50.00 3 $ 256.00
Permitlinq (SESC, RCOCl $ 2 $ 236.00 8 $ 824.00 $ 2 $ 100.00 12 $ 1160.00
Atlend GI Review Meetina $ 3 $ 354.00 3 $ 309.00 $ - 6 $ 663.00
Final Plans and Special Provisions 1 $ 145,00 2 $ 236,00 8 $ 824.00 4 $ 376.00 $ - 15 $ 1581.00
Final Submitlal to MDOT $ 1 $ 118,00 2 $ 206.00 1 $ 94.00 1 $ 50.00 5 $ 468.00

TOTALS: 7 $ 1,015.00 16 $ 1,888.00 58 $ 5,974.00 9 $ 846.00 4 $ 200.00 94 $ 9,923.00






